FORM PTO-1 1-31-62	5-00	08-0	1-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office.		
Tab det	rtings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼ ▼		
To the	To the Honorable Commissions			.e attached origin	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name	e of conveying party(les	1014	419657	id address of rece			
	do GOEBEL	•	Ne	me: B. Braun	Melsungen A.G.		
	anfred FRIEDE olker HARMS	RICHS	inte	rmai Address:			
Additiona	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖄 Yes 🚨 No						
3. Natur	re of conveyance:						
│ Ċĭ A	Assignment	☐ Merger	Str	eet Address: Carl	-Braun-Strasse 🕏		
o s	Security Agreement	Change of	Name	M = 7 = = 0 = =	Commony 3/12/12		
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Other		Ch		Germany 34212 State: ZIP:		
Executi	ion Date: $\frac{4}{4} \frac{4}{20} \frac{6}{00}$	54540,808 4	/33/00; Add	itional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛮 No		
	4/12/0 ication number(s) or pate	0.0					
	· · · · · ·		leation the event	ion data of the samilestic	on is: 09/554,394		
ſ		ogetner with a new appi			in is: 03/334,334		
^'	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
			1				
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes OMO			
l conc	e and address of party to terning document should be: Vincent L. Ra	be mailed:	6. To	tal number of application	s and patents involved: 1		
i			T. PC		40.00		
inten	Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT, PC			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place			Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
· —							
Stree							
	Suite 1	01					
City:	<u>Annandale</u>	State: VA ZIP: 22	2003 (AH	tach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit accour		
		DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
Toth		and belief, the foregoi	ing information is	true/and correct and at	ny attached copy is a true copy		
i i	e original document.	20 662 4	//mm//	1/1///	7 7 0 0000		
vino	cent L. Ramik, F		Signat	ture	July 3, 2000 Date		
	•	-		Total number of pages of	omprising cover sheet: 2		
OMB No. 0	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
07/31/2000 NTHAI1	00000137 09554394	Don	ot detach this por	tion			
j		offed with remined a	over sheet informs	ution to:			
01 FC:581	1 1						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments						
	Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per						
,	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,						
	to the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the						
	Washington, D.C. 205		<u> </u>		•		

PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET, CONTINUED

Serial No. 09/554,394, Goebel et al.

Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

Manfred HEITMANN Tabea HINKEL Karl-Heinz KOCH Hans-Joachim OTTO Klaus SIEMON Martin SIPPEL

ASSIGNMENT

Tir Die. In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations,

Name of Assignee: Place of Assignee's Incorporation:

B. Braun Melsungen AG Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, 34212 Melsungen, Germany

"Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

A German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated herein, entitled

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named

Title of Application:

Device for Administering Liquids to a Patient

(PCT/E98/06427)

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignor has invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale. assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Witness, the hand and seal of the Assignor,

this 06. day of April 2000

this 05. day of May 2000

this 25 day of Land 2000 Udo Goebel

Volker Harms

Note: This paragraph to be crossed out if not applicable

this US	day of Mai	2000	Haufed Williams Manfred Heitmann
this 11	day of the	2000	Manfred Heitmann
this 20	day of Hp. al	2000	Tabea Hinkel
this 🐧 7	day of Upril	2000	Karl-Heinz Koch
this 13	day of ApriC	2000	Hans-Joachim Otto
this 12	day of April	2000	Klays Sjemon

RECORDED: 07/05/2000